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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2243

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2025


Ayushman Arogya Mandirs

†2243. Shri Ramvir Singh Bidhuri:

            Shri Shashank Mani:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ayushman Arogya Mandirs certified by National Accreditation Board for Hospitals and Health Care Providers; and

(b) whether Ayushman Arogya Mandirs are ensuring quality health care services under National AYUSH Mission and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) As on 21
st
 July, 2025, 1536 Ayushman Arogya Mandirs (Ayush) have been granted

NABH Ayush Entry Level Certification (AELC) by the National Accreditation Board for Hospitals and Health Care Providers (NABH).


(b) As per the reports submitted by the State/UT Government, patients are visiting Ayushman Arogya Mandir (Ayush) and getting comprehensive primary health care as per the Ayush principles and practices. Further, field visits are conducted by Central Team to assess the functionality of Ayushman Arogya Mandir (Ayush) on different parameters as per the provision mentioned in the operational guideline of Ayushman Arogya Mandir (Ayush) from time to time and the State/UT Governments are advised for adopting appropriate corrective measures to ensure delivery of standard quality of healthcare services to the beneficiaries, visiting the Ayushman Arogya Mandir (Ayush).
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